TN-0059
For additional technical notes, visit www.phenomenex.com Page 1 of 4
APPLICATIONS
Abstract
This technical note describes a simple yet effective solid phase
extraction and cleanup method for phenylbutazone from meat
with recovery values > 90%.  Highly specific LC/MS/MS data
is generated using a Kinetex 2.6 µm XB-C18 core-shell column

60 mg 8E-S123-UGB 2 Plates/Box
**Tab-less tubes available. Contact Phenomenex for details.
Ordering Information
Kinetex® 2.6 μm Analytical Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard™
ULTRA Cartridges
30 x 4.6 50 x 4.6 75 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 /3pk
XB-C18 –– 00B-4496-E0 00C-4496-E0 00D-4496-E0 00F-4496-E0 AJ0-8768
C18 00A-4462-E0 00B-4462-E0 00C-4462-E0 00D-4462-E0 00F-4462-E0 AJ0-8768
C8 –– 00B-4497-E0 00C-4497-E0 00D-4497-E0 00F-4497-E0 AJ0-8770
PFP 00A-4477-E0 00B-4477-E0 00C-4477-E0 00D-4477-E0 00F-4477-E0 AJ0-8773
HILIC –– 00B-4461-E0 00C-4461-E0 00D-4461-E0 00F-4461-E0 AJ0-8772
Phenyl-Hexyl –– 00B-4495-E0 00C-4495-E0 00D-4495-E0 00F-4495-E0 AJ0-8774
for 4.6 mm ID
2.6 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard™
ULTRA Cartridges
30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1
              /3pk
XB-C18 00A-4496-AN 00B-4496-AN 00D-4496-AN 00F-4496-AN AJ0-8782
C18 00A-4462-AN 00B-4462-AN 00D-4462-AN 00F-4462-AN AJ0-8782
C8 00A-4497-AN 00B-4497-AN 00D-4497-AN 00F-4497-AN AJ0-8784
PFP 00A-4477-AN 00B-4477-AN 00D-4477-AN 00F-4477-AN AJ0-8787
HILIC 00A-4461-AN 00B-4461-AN 00D-4461-AN 00F-4461-AN AJ0-8786
Phenyl-Hexyl 00A-4495-AN 00B-4495-AN 00D-4495-AN 00F-4495-AN AJ0-8788
for 2.1 mm ID
SecurityGuard ULTRA cartridges require holder, Part No.: AJ0-9000.